PATERIAL REVIEWED AT CLA HEADQUARTERS BY
HOUSE SELECT COMPLETE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

FILE TIT	LE/NUMBER/	volume: Me			
		20	1-17976	Ý	
		*			
•	E DATES:				. 1
CUSTODIAI	L UXIT/LOÇA	TION:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
·, ···		ROOM:			
DELETIONS	S, IF ANY:				
				·	
	· ·			•	
DATE RECEIVED	DATE RETURNED	REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME)	SIGNATURE O	F REVIEWING OFFICIAL
16 My 78		LESLIE WI	20 MIN	Luke Was	elman
			gaggeren The old Ally Wallson delper depressing and		
				·	.,
			<u> </u>		
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	, , , , , , ,			_	

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

C-O-N-F-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L When Filled In

6 Jan 197 5

Review of 201 File on U.S. Citazen

I have reviewed the 201 file on Me LENDON (surname) (201 number indicated below), and have determined that it can most accurately be categorized as indicated below:
should be closed.
witting collaborator. Ol Code Al.
potential witting collaborator; date openedOI Code A2.
former witting collaborator (relationship terminated). OI Code A3.
potential witting collaborator never contacted (security reasons, derogatory information). OI Code A4.
counterintelligence case (i.e., involving a foreign intelligence or security service). OI Gode A5.
all others. OI Code A6.
Signed Am H. GIRARDI IP/ANP (name) (title) (component)
(name) (title) (component)
This assignment of category has been entered into STAR.
Signed (initials) (date)
This document is a permanent part of this file.

201-79764

E2 IMPDET CL BY 054979

When Filled In C-U-N-7-I-D-E-N-T-I-A-L

3 May 1972

MEMORANDUM FOR THE RECORD

SUBJECT: John K. McLean

- 1. On 28 April the undersigned was introduced to Mr. John McLean by Mr. Wallace Lumpshire, a staff officer. The purpose of the meeting was to discuss Mr. McLean's connection with Mr. Gordon Barton McLendon (201-79764) and Mr. McLendon's stated desire to helphis government.
- 2. Mr. McLean is a former staff officer (DDI/OCI) who resigned to enter the field of finance. He has been a banker, a stock broker (Sade & Co.) and currently is Vice-President and Treasurer of International Ventures, Inc., 888 17th Street N.W., Washington 20006, as well as Vice-President of Riviere & Berens Securities Corp., stockbrokers located at 1832 M St., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036.
- 3. Mr. McLendon was born in Paris, Texas 8 June 1921 and now lives in Dallas. According to Who's Who in the South and Southwest, Mr. McLendon is the owner of a number of radio stations and is listed as the president of numerous companies in radio, TV, and motion picture theatre fields. Mr. McLendon is reputedly a multi-millionaire.
- 4. Mr. McLean and Mr. McLendon have maintained a friend-ship since their years at Yale. Mr. McLean recently visited Mr. McLendon at his ranch some thirty miles from Dallas. During this visit Mr. McLendon expressed his fears of the future of the dollar and said that he has moved millions of his dollars to Europe where the money has been put into Swiss and French francs, plus German marks. Most of the money is apparently in savings instruments of one kind or another plus a night club that Mr. McLendon has bought in Stockholm. During these conversations, Mr. McLendon wondered if these foreign operations might not be of interest to the Government (read CIA as Mr. McLendon was an ONI officer during WW II and is aware of Mr. McLendon was an ONI officer during the USSR.

5. Mr. McLean has business interests in Dallas and said that he is willing to explore this possibility with Mr. McLendon if we provide guidance.

6. Mr. McLean himself perhaps offers more potential via International Ventures, Inc. Mr. McLean is seeking venture capital opportunities abroad. For example, he and a Mr. Lincoln Epworth in New York City are working with a Japanese named Ikvo Kasai who is President of Nichimen Co. of Tokyo, a firm seeking to export to the States. Mr. McLean was frank to say that International Ventures is more a dream than a reality in terms of business but the concern is making progress. Mr. McLean offered to be of any assistance.

Comment: I have sent for Mr. McLean's file and upon its receipt I will seek a PCSA.

Frederick Larkin, Jr. CCS/CFB

FL/ekw

- 2

31 (Pf)

362 ((1111)

ing the major and a subject of the second of the second

PCLENDING GORDON BARTON

SEX M DCB 08 JUN 21. USA, TEXAS, PARTS CIT USA CCC PRES REF

C USA, TEXAS, DALLAS PCLENDEN BROADCAST SYSTEM: 201-079764

TYPE NAME TOCC CODE BUSP

OI CODE ?

16000000

CORR CARD

6605250198

à

14-00000

SECRET

			SEURE 1 (Ther Filled In)	
	I TEN D	DATE	BRIEF RECORD OF CASE ACTION PEMAPIS	. INITIALS
	1154	Jane -	1 MERANIS	- 14111ACS
	l ·			
		-		
		They .	,	
	ĺ	[
		İ	,	
				. 3
		·		
٠.				
				1 '
				1
ı				* *
Ì	•	/	.•	
١		٠. ا		
1	•			
	v			-
I				
	· Villa			•
1				
J	-			
١				,
1				
l	. •			
I		. [
1	*			-
ı				,
I				
1				
ı				
ŀ				
ļ				
١				
1				
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		A .		, 14
1				
1				: 1
H	l			
Í	м	INUTE SHEET	This MUST be the TOP, unserialized of	locument
ì	••		in File Number 201-	1

FOCH NO. 70 SEPLECES PROS 39- 31

JECKET

1191

				-	•	
		~ .		~ 15 Pc	bruary 1966	·
					Date	
enorančun Por	: po/:	500 (for Mr.	Reers)			
eferchee	Pen	essi for take	es and clourance	2		
roject	. WUE	रामान पान्				<i>.</i>
abject	. \$5e	below	• •		,	
	PAIR: DPOR: CIT: RVS: OGC: ADD:	8 June 1921 USA 9300 Douglas Follendon Br	ordon Barton , Paris, Texas s St., Dallas, oadcast System - St., Dallas,			
race Results:						
No record in charge to DC/			764 which is at	tached here	with on perma	nent
addition to	that co	ontained in S Division for	and found to couplect's dossies a CSC on Subject	r. You wil	1 note that a	
reas Chacked:						
FID X A	rea Div	visionCe	ntral Cover Stei	rr <u>x</u> offi	ce of Securit	у
00R: भारत	ra phi cs	Register	Foreign Instal	lictions Br	anchLibr	ary
Ožner			<u> </u>			,

to(Security)ffiffalz

Attachment: 201-79764

Form 772 requesting PCSA/CSA

1 of erence

Project

Subject

Areas Chacked:

Distribution: Orig. Addressed BENERA DO/H - 1

A cony of this memorandum has been sent to RID for classification into

SECRET

J¢(VKC 1
REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OR INVESTIGATIVE A	3740 KOLTO
(Always handcarry 1 copy of this form)	20 De ambam 1005
PLEASE COMPLETE EACH SECTION AND APPROPRIATE BL	or 30 December 1965
CI/OPERATIONAL APPROVAL AND SUPPORT DIVISION	FROM: DO/OO
Y CHIEF, INVESTIGATION AND SUPPORT DIVISION, OFFICE	OF SECURITY
CHIEF . PERSONNEL SECURITY DIVISION . OFFICE OF	
euo icer.	PROJECT
(True name) Millianti Gordon Barton	WINTPEE
CRYPTONYW, PSEUDONYM, ARA CR TLIASES -	- CI/GA FILE NO.
	in zet file no. SO FILE NO.
1. TYPE ACTI	ON REQUESTED
PROVISIONAL OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROVISIONAL PROPRIETARY APPROVAL
OPERATIONAL APPROVAL	PROPRIETARY APPROVAL
M PROVISIONAL COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL.	COVERT DAME CHECK
COVERT SECURITY APPROVAL	SPECIAL INQUIRY (SO field investigation)
<u></u>	
CONTRACT TYPE A	CONTRACT TYPE B
2. SPECIFIC AREA OF USE	
Subject is President of McLendon Corpora several radio stations. He was born in 9300 Douglas Street, Dallas, Texas and h	n a witting basis in support of WHENTRE. tion of Dallas, Texas and is also owner of Paris, Texas on 8 June 1921. He reaides at as a ranch in Denton, Texas. During World Officer in intelligence for the US Navy
4. INVESTIGATION AND CO	file and the state of the state
·	
A. U.S. GOVERNMENT INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN DURING INVESTIGAT	TION?
B. CIA INTEREST MAY BE SHOWN BURING INVESTIGATION?	x
C. IS SUBJECT AMARE OF U.S. SOVERAMENT INTEREST IN HIM?	x
D. IS SUBJECT AWARE OF CIA INTEREST IN HIM?	×
E. INDICATE ANY LIMITATIONS CO COVERAGE IN THE INVESTIGATE	ON OF SUBJECT.
F. SUGGEST "COVER PRETEXT" TO BE USED IN CONDUCTING PERSON	TAL INVESTIGATION OF SUBJECT.
G. DO YOU PLAN TO MAKE SUBJECT WITTING OF AGENCY OR G	GOVERNMENT INTÉREST? X VES NO
IF HO INVESTIGATION OUTSIDE CIA. EXPLAIN FULLY	
S. PRO AND GREE	N LIST STATUS
PRO 1. OR EQUIVALENT. IN (2) COPIES ATTACHED	PRO 11 WILL BE FORWARDED.
PRO 11. OR EQUIVALENT. IN CENT COPY ATTACHED	
	GREEN LIST ATTACHED. NO
6. ŘI	
NO RECCED	NON-DEROGATORY DEROGATORY ATTACHED
7. DIVISTO	ON TRACES.
NO RECORD STAT FORWARD.	DEROGATORY TO DEROGATORY ATTACHED
8. FIELD	TRACES.
90 RFC0RD	FILL FORMARD
NO PERCENTERY INFO.	DEROGATOR: ATTACHED
LIST SOUNCES CHECKED	SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION ATTACHED
NOT INITIATED (Explanation)	
	SIGNATURE OF MARKER CHIEF WILLIAM A ROYME

772 (31-12)

STATES FORM IN FILE NO.	SUBJECT OF D	Di EMEN)		COCUME	NT IDE IT IT	CATION	
OSPACE OF SERVICES	waith in decidion or many promises are secured to the second security of the second se						
DATE PROCESSES ODDER (CAMP DATE PROCESSES ODDER OF THE PROCESSES ODDER OF	•	,	i	[12475	
DOCUMENT DISPUSITION CROSS RECERSOR TO THIS FILE PERTINENT INCORMATION THE STATE OF BOTH RESERVED BY TO STATE OF THE ST		•	VI VI LLE	,	310 801 401		
DOCUMENT OLSPOSITION CROSS REFERENCE TO THIS FILE PERTINENT INFORMATION THE STATE OF THE STAT	The second secon		SOUPCE CO	DKT	JF 1400.	I VALUATION	
COOSS REFERENCE TO THIS FILE PRINCENT INFORMATION THE STATE OF THE S	MALYST.	DATE PROCESSED	DISSENITA		loats		
CROSS RECENTO TO THIS FILE PERTINENT INFORMATION THE REAL PROPERTY OF A SECOND RESIDENCE AND A SECOND RESIDENCE	(/		-	\		·	
PERTINENT INFORMATION THIS COLUMN THE CALL OF THE CAL	;	DOCUMENT					·
The second problem of 10^{-3} and 10^{-3}	CROSS REFERRED TO THIS FILE					•	-
The second problem of 10^{-3} and 10^{-3}		PERTINENT	INFORMAT.I	m :			
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	and the second s					· , , , . , . , . , . , . , . ,	,
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.							
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.			,	•		-	٠.
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.		•		•			
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.							
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	: ·		•		•		
2. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	· ·	to a construction of the second					
		" A miles - " ha	all all and				
		_	<i>بنا. ()</i>	9-11	/		
	• T1:	S not bend Fals e≇	₍ X₂ <u>&</u>	-1.04	-S		
	•						
	,						
			,				
			•				
			•				
- day							
and the state of t							

1 1/32

ATTHE

ai ai/a

Chief, 18

Disposition of Files

l. Forwarded herewith for your disposition are thirty-eight (36) files, considered acc-restricted by FE, for the following listed most creating than the of first

one Lendon, Bordon Borton Glast :922 alloito / Juson / Labella/o kla

2. Subjects are no longur in use by this office.

Criginated by: Ursa 7. Charp

FORT CENTS E. A. ELL.

Piet: Addresses - Urig: & 2; Subj - 1 es; FE-1,CE(Fawlinson) - 1 FE-1 (Gross) - 1

> SES CAPINE, Salvatore Bernard's file Date of Birth: Set 19, 1910; Place of Edgin: B.T.S.Y.

> > 211-71704

UNGLASSIFIED CIA	internal Only		<u></u>	CONFIDE TIAL SECRET
ROL	JTING	AND	RECO	RD SHEET
SUBJECT: (Optional)				
FROM		···		" FE/I
			, <u> </u>	DATE
TO: (Officer designation, room number, and building)	04	118	OFFICER S	COMMENIS (Number each comment to show from what to whom Draw a line across column after each comment
	etc.p	FWD:D		O distal block colour of the colour
1.	,			MCLENDON Gorden and
2.		•		M KCM DOW OWNERS
3.				
4.	· · · ·			
5.	`.			
6.				
7.				
7.			, ,	
0.				
1	·			
	· · .	•		, 10 mm
2.				
Rifco "		"And of.	lical	21-74764
RIFI				NOV 1 6 1958
5.				The state of the s
SECRE	T [COME	IDENTIAL	CU INTERNAL UNCLASSIFIED

Chief, Staff C Attention: Staff C/RPB Chief, Special Security Division

McLendon, Gordon Barton

- 1. Reference is made to your request for a covert security clearance for the Subject, who is the president of a company which will provide accreditation in Japan to a contract agent of this organisation.
- 2. This is to advise that the covert security clearance, as requested, is hereby denied.

FOR THE SECRETTY OFFICER, CLA.

Robert H. Cunctuches

27 July 1963

HENDRICK FOR CALCE, I A S

VIA

TEFT TOURS

UIN

t Comian Berton Belonden

1. It is removed that the case on fortion barton beloaden to closed, since this effice has no further interest in emblant.

2. The prepart for covert security disarrase on his. McLendon was cubatted on 11 February 1987.

won cronds calst. M

PP/III/PC/IGC:Inl
Dist: Addresses - Orig. & 1
GF - 1
FP/FF - 1
STC/SFB - 1
FF/III/PC Chrono - 1
RI - 2

OD/OP/Sec

HEMORANDUM TO:

11 Pebruary 1952 FROM: FE/III/PC SUBJECT: Gordon Barton McLendon 1. Covert Clearance, for use as autlined below, it is requested for Subject on whom available information is submitted separately. Op. Clearance XX Security Clearance __Op. Support __Sp. Inquiry 2. Use of Subject: (State in detail the score and nature of activities to be performed, their duration, the area involved, project involved, etc.) Subject is the president of a commany which will provide accreditation in Japan to a contract agent of this organization.

It is not expected that subject will learn of the agent's connection with this organization, however, clearance is requested to so in form subject of the connection if the need may arise at a later date.

Subject will know nothing of operations conducted by this agent, only that hp/hh/ ne is connected with CIA. "Cover" story suggested for investigation: Governmental XXCommercial Details: General Credit Other Limits, if any, to investigation: Is Subject aware that an investigation is in process: Yes_ Is Subject aware of CIA interest? Has Subject been briefed on "cover" story? Has Subject established "cover" for investigation with probable contacts? No K Is Prov. Operational Clearance necessary? 10. Investigation to be Routine Expedite Must be completed by: 1 J me 1952 11. REMARKS: Case Officer -ovell 7. Christy Security Officer

- SEPTERET.

Bra neh Chief james G.I. Kel'is

SEGRET

TO	:	ASST. DEPJIY (Instruction & S	ecurity)		Date:	
ZR	CM;	OD/07/07C (5ec	(بان بانت الم			J.G.:	, <u>.,</u>
: នបា	BJECT:	-		,			
1.	tackg reque	sary covert invitation of the same control of	ibmitted separategory as follows:	ately. In Lows:	nformation (and/or clearanc	e 1s
	Opera	tional Cl. XX	Security Cl.	Sp. Inc	quiry (Operational Sup	port
2.	Name	of Special Proje	ect (if applica	able): Ø	d dtmikado		
3.	pà no Inves	tigation to be o	completed as:	XX Rout	ine	Expedite	 ,
· 4.	Scope	and nature of	se or activity	7 :			
	exte	Subject is the editation in war too that subject ination, however	an to a contra	act agent	of this c:	;anization. It	is not
		-			-		-
• •			•	•		•	
	:.					•	
5.	1	eted "cover" for Other Tic:	investigation	ı:Go	vernmental	Commer	cial
6.		ations, if any,	on investigati	on.		•	
	•			- '.			,
7.	ir - T	et HAS/HAS BOT b	. , -				
8.	Subjec	et HAS/HAS NOT t	en briefed on	"cover"	story to be	used in inves	tigation.
~. 9·		t HAS/HAS NOT 1 bending.	ndicated to pr	obable in	vostigatļve	contacts inve	stiga
10.		t HAS/HAS NOT 1 to be used.	ndicated to pr	obable in	vestigative	contacts "cov	er".
11.	CIA i	ndices checks re	quired for pro	visional	operational	clearance by	: , ,
- r		(date)				• .	
12.	REMARI	S:					
. :		•	*			TOTAL D. DESCRIPTION	_
50	44.7		*****	DET.		JOHN B. BREWE	M
195109	-14 (1131	1	SECI	451.			

Name- Gordon Barton McLendon Address-9300 Douglas, Dallas Texas
Place of Bitth-ttl.nta Texas/(dabe'le) Oklahoma-age 30
Military History-1942 Entered Navy Jamanese Language School, Boulder, Colo. 1943- Graduated Hary Japanese Lang, School 194-Cormissiouedus Navy Assigned as Intelliger a Officer, OHI. Discharged as Lt(JG) Education-Gradusted Yale University 1946-tttended Harvard Law School Wife's Name-Gay Noe(Daughter of James A. Noe former Gov. of Ismisiana Subject has four children. Present Occupation- President of Liberty Broadcasting System.

ABSTRAC	CROSS	FILED BY			
1 :	em /epa	DATE OF DOCUMEN		ANALYST	,
JG-9545	STC/SP3		XXXX	, , , , , , , , ,	
SUBJECT MELENDO	ON, Gora	lon Bar	For 10	- DATE	•
Born	altonta	, Texas	detille,		
	Whilak	ome, ago	دي مدر وي	26 /2	~ 55 ⁻
PERTIMENT INFORMATION		·	· 		
	THERE IS A R	ESTRICTED ST	/SPB FOLDER	ON THE	
	SUBJECT OF T	His 201 HELD	IN RI/AR FII	E,	
•	WASH-CIA-PER	S-4.			
					· (· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·	,	٠	• • •	,	
				•	
	•				
·	•	•			
_				•	
		•	,		
		÷		-	
	21 · .				·
		·			
; (#		, ,	٠.		•
	•	*			
		. ` . :	• ,	•	
		•	•		
	•	• •			
• • • •			•		
			•		
	, ,			•	
<u> </u>			•		- <u>.</u>
·		4			
* .	•		•	•	5 ·
				FILE THIS FORM IN	FILE BO.
CROSS R	EFERENCE FO)RM			